[ €
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE W
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS, /) 4

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
SO Ui Thelma Galickiy

--Stanley G and /__legal owners._of the property situate in Baltimore
o-::nﬂ"umumhmuﬂmmmnmmu-*:mw.

hereby petition for a Varlance from Section..1 =802.3=Cl, to DeMmis _two_lats with.

a_tidth at the front line of 50 feet inatead of the xeguirmd 23.feet,

ressons (iadicate bardship o practical dificlty)

The lot in queetion is 100 feet wide, and it is not economically
feasible to build on a lot of this width, For that reason, we
to divide the lot into two parts, each 50 fee: wide.

of the Zoning of Baltimore Cousty, to th¢ Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following

Ses attached description

Laurel, Wd, 20810. .

Protesant’s Attorney

, that property be posted,
County in Eoom 108, County Ofice Bulldiug in Towson,
28th Fadruary

Bﬂ‘;fIMOHE COUNTY. MI\EYC‘:AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

Commislaner 1,4,

£ Plaraing

suBgECPetition #72-188-A. South side nf Gunpowder Road 100 feet west of Patapsco Rood
Petition nce for front buflding line
Sranley and Thelma Galicki - Pefitioners

1th Digtrict X

HEARING: Monday, Feormry 28, 1972 (10:00 A.M.)

The planning sk F will offer no comment on the subject petition.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICT BLOG
Towson, sanylas,

e

OLIVER L, MYERS
Chairian

NEUSERS

BUREAL OF
ENGINEE NG

i
|

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE t BEFORE
From Section 1802.3C1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulation: COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
South Side of Gunpowder Road 100 feet
Waest of Patopsco Roed s oF
11th District

¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
Stonley Galicki, et al

Potitioner : No. ™2-188-A

OPINION

This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Petitionens from
an Order of the Deputy Zoning Zommissioner dated March 9, 1972 denying the petitioned
Variance .

The Petitioner harsin seeks a variance From Section 1802.3C1 to permit
two loh, with a front line widh of fifty (30) feet rather than the required fifty-five (55)
feet.  The Petitioner claims it is not economically fessible ta build on the property,
which s presantly ce (1) lot one hundred (100) feet wide at the front line.

The Protestants objected fo granting the variance becouse the subject
property was originally shown a a lot with a ene hundred foot front widt on the develop-
ment plan, and tha other proparties adjacent to the subject Pproperty are also of o one
hundred fost width, and it wos their feeling that the granting of a varionce to comtruct
twa homes would be detrimental to the oesthetics of the neighborhood, and would be detri-
mantal to their property vuives.

There was testimony that the property would have o greater total value if
it ware divided into twe loh rother than remaining cae lot, o it is at piesent. However,
the testimony also indicated that the subject property, in ifs presant form, was of sub=
stantially greater volue than et the time of ifs purchaa by the Petitioner.

The Pefitioner hos Failed to overcome the burden of proving that strict

complionce with the Zaning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable

Februrry 9, 1972

T, Bayard Wiitams, Jr., Esq.,
1301 Perritt Boulevard
Dundolk, Maryland 21222 !

RE: Type of Hearings Varfonce From 1502,3
= €l = Tot widths .
Location: $/5 Gunpowder Rsad, 100' W, of
Patapsco Rood

Petitfonerz Stanley and Thelms Gallcki
Comnittee Meoting of Janunry 25, 1972
1ith Distefct
Item 1119

Dear Sfr:

The Zoring Advisary Commfttes has reviewed the plane
subnitted with the above refcranced petition and hos made an
on sfte fleld fnspection of the proporty, Tho following
corments are 4 result of this rovlew and Inspection,

The subject proparty Is locoted on the south side of
Gunpowler Raod, appreximately 100' west of Patepsco Rord, The
parcel I3 prosently unfmproved os 15 the proserty directiy

to the west, To the north and 2cross Gunpoeder Aond I+ o two
story misonry dwelling, To the south of the site arc two
story frane cuellings. Immedizt=ly Lo the east of the preperty
Is an exfsting one stery du=iling, There §3 no curb and
gutter at this location,

BUREAU_CF_ EHSINEERI

The folicuing comments sre furnished fn regord to the
plat submftted ko this offfce for review by the Zoning Advisary
Comaitten {n connnetion with tha subject ftom,

Hich:

Gunpzder Read, an existing publie re roposed to
Be liprovad In the Future 35 5 Jo-fo

Devel
and stabliiz

nt of this
" e ution prowle

1 res

Stonley Galicki, et al ~ No. 72-188-A 2,

hardship; therefore, the Board hereby offimm- the Deputy Zoning Commissioner’s Order

of March %, 1972, and denies tho requested Varianca,
ORDek

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, the Board offirms the
Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated March 9, 1972, and therefore, it s
this _16th _day of November, 1972, by the County Boord of Appeals ORDERED, thot
the Variance petiticned for be and the same is hareby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,
subtitie B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1951 edition.

CCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

/-«" £
AU A

T, Bayard Willlans, Jr., Es5.
Page

Iten 4119
February 39, 1372

daraging private and public holéings dovmstrenn of the property, A grading
peralt I3, therafore, nacossary for all grading, fncluding the stripping of
top soil.

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide nocessary drainaga facilities (gemporary
or permanent} to prevent creating any nulsences or domages te adfacent
properties, especfally by tha concentrition of surfico waters, Correctien
of any probllom which may result, due to {maroper grading or fmrope
nstaltation of drafnage fecilities, would b the full ressonsibili
the Petitioner,

-
ty of

Maters

Public water supply I3 avallablc to serve this property.
Sanitary Sever:

Public sanuar} sewarage will be svallable to serve this a
e e o
particulzr,

BOARD OF EDUCATI

M5 Bearing on student populaticn,
HEALTH DEPARTHENI:

Since mtropolftan water and seuee are available to the site,
o kealth kazards are antlclpateds

DEPT, OF TRAFFIC EXGINEERIIGS

This site fs not expoctsd to cresce any troffic probfesis,

Thiz cffics hos no comrant on*the propesed sita.

nsTALY

or filig 8

his

T
enclosed Mling

atice of the hedring
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IN THE MATTER OF
THE PETITION FOR

BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE OF i ZONING COMMISSIONER
STANLEY GALICKI and GBI

THELMA GALICKI, his wife, X oF

FROM SECTION 1-B02, 3-G1

TO PZRMIT 50 FEET LOTS INSTEAD 3 BALTIMO®E COUNTY

OF 55 FEET LOTS - £/5 GUNPOWDER

ROAD 100 FEET WEST OF PATAPSCO i NO, 72-188-A(ltem Ko. 119)

ROAD, 11th DISTRICT

ORDER OF APPEAL
MR, COI ‘MISSIONER:
Please enter an appeal in the above-mentioned case from the
Order refusing to grant the above Varlance, passed on the 9th Day of

March, 1972,

PP Attorney for Peti
202 Patapsco Federal Butlding
1301 Mesritt Boulevarc.
Baltimore, Marvland 21222
ATwater 2-3450

T Boyard Willfams, Jr., Esqe

2,
n: LAl
vary 3, 1372

date on the
be held not less thin 30, nor more than 90 days after the
::::ng cort! fiente, w11 bo Foriarded to you in tha near Future,

Very truly yours,
C."t(’—kl 3{ #{]' e

OLIVER L, MYERS, Chafrran

JJ0150 g
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
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dayof 19872_. that the herein Pettion ror a Variance should be and the
{ is granted, b 4 | e canen e e o -
i ame is graoted, from and after the dute of this order. \ Rt : . FLNCTION ‘v'uulr r::- Trating e
i . 72-188 = Cost of apoeal - proparty of Stanl i ole | by | do
3 Reiieil, s e e iy P e Descriptions checked and dote | by | dere | Bv ]
; § = o, o i oA T. Bayard wt% gy Enge 00 0 & outline platted on map
r‘ ; Commission 0.0 — & | .
;2 ’ i 5 Petition nu added to S EE s F\
= suant 10 the adrertisement, posting of properiy and public hearing on the above Reition, . R R R R S TP S, e T R oo B eatiy
= u "'E?’""‘ that oy resson of.£ai buxe. ta_show. practizal difficulty ox un- b s i bemed | T _i“
€ 3 f : S -
: xeasonsile hardship._xeductiox of the lat aize in.this.arsa.ef.suk- ; BALTMORE coumry, : . e~ |
e O : = oot or emance - mevdl s prree W 15270 s crasa By 1 |
| Smatlaliy. tergs. Jats veuld Bave. 3 datrinentod. effent. ke, ho. healen, it + ! MISCELLANEOUS Casn meemy B 7C, BA, GG, CA l J E
;( \\Sfaﬁ-u},aml,qemﬂlxelhm.of_.:he,mmniu... .+ therefare, ... (5T o Rbk, 13m ". g
Z = .Eumi'“—:-_____ .o Reviewed by: i ; o Revised Plans:
= S PR ) W/ =t s, T i £ ‘ £ = Chaag: in outline or description___Yes BT
= !othe an Variancemhould NOT BE GRANTED. | ' """""‘J‘M__\_ ¢ Previous case; Map 8 —Ne
e o o : | | e . Bisvas 1 —_— Map #___
7 e i o e i
1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of BaItmore County, shis -2 Z-n.-...-..- day f : m,,,.,“"f.‘;’, i’;ﬂﬂs;sﬁ o YeLiew - Cumromin A -
| 303
of -o----MAXER ..., 19072 that the above Yariancesbe and the samo is hereby DENIED. / i 1-,:":!': lti 20810
5 | Htlon fo £ "
) % | e i Sl | o
..{."'«:.dzza..d.’.. e o Y Ty e S
Deputy Zoning Cominissioner re County 'L ., TTEr——" . = '
& | T R 2 g o . 3 .
» | rd W1 iam, drs, B8C) @ m
| | ¢ o B8
id : ST Tk et eetermrd |
-~ | ! e : LR | suninlk, Rerylend 21222 e
« 9% ;7 Ju s its 3 { BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANING /N0 T
f e SN ; ol Zounty Office Butlding
| LT R — * | } Chasspeske A
i LRUFILTW i ) :.'_":;. arylond 21204
® i 1 acenpted for f111m)
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Your Patition hes bean rece!ved 4nd Sceh
—NERERCE 2 A&
7 v - i ;
TOWSON, MD, . . Ebrnacg 20— 1972
PR 4 THIR 1S TO CERTIFY. that ne annexed sdvertisement w7
A &
S " kly pewspaper pristed |
: o o published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 wee
5 3 v and publshed in Towsen, Ballimore County, MA., ommemcam T pesttiansry_Sttabuy ord Thatem dalldet & /
. ¥, 0u, 3rd VIV omSo Yo P suad :
m—— Y  patitioner's Atterney, 'rean of
R oo tim ! : Advisary Comsittes
(‘tci oF .
SPAPERS - - 7 i
NEW i
.19 7 XL i
(TOWN, ND. 21133 Feorsary b= 197 . £ = : :
RANDALLSTOWN, £ iy £ :
A
TS 15 TO CEINTIEY. that tbe wnnensdd advorti-ement of
Jus of Baltimre Cousty
T the following
| »
C o o et : |
£ Duadath Tires B Patmsanity Times " . . i CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
§ Easex Tizrh 3 ZOMMG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /7]-117"
5 | / Zﬁv Towsen, Macyiend
e o Baltimore Connty. Yarylasd, once 3 ¢ { ¥
_w:,_l o spaperf publishied do Baltio bt e By . 4 /j" Dete of Posting =2,
week hox == v, the sanw was inseried in 3 il District g .
ot 1928 that ittt ! L 3 ; i s s Bl L IITRE L0 0 0
e invued of Tebruary 10, 29720 i _ TR 9% = [9 g Iy
. pestioner. B - i
E 4 4 Location of property SXL;MM‘K‘{ v
STROMBURG PLBLIC ATIONS, INCL ] i S . i
: S Vcond abilr .
Lieation of Siges / Ll i &‘4‘/#‘”"“

" i o Merpau dir Rl 555
TR s HOMATKS: - ocm oo emomnmmemanngem e s
; - = T —— § L Pustesd by Wm /M‘f




,.
s
n

0,000 Tany

Ll TLGUEST & o

2ol O Tag

SN IY - B&{h‘_“- vsAL,
>4 Toomee Coaary, Maowlaue
Deqei-imion

2¢ro Eostor West

ehic Meridian 1921

Mogn

PLAT OF PART OF SECTION "B
OLIVER BEACH

BALTIMORE COUNTY, WD

Seale 1107 April 81346

Seiccund ¥t

T L

ire The requirements of sections 124,728, 72Cand 72D of Art\gla 17 of
R #he Annotated Code of Maryland - 1131 Edition (+iH8: Clerks ef Court,
sub-hitle Clerks of Cirrut Courts) an facas they relate fo the makiig
of this plat and setting of the markers, have been compl ed with

st lowaeweg

vd Lond Surveyor & Peofe Tional Log noer




